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                            AFL EAST GIPPSLAND INC. INDEPENDENT COMMISSIONERS 2015
	OFFICE BEARER
	NAME
	HOME 
	FAX
	WORK 
	FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL
afleastgippsland@gmail.com


	Chairperson
	Les Mathieson


	51560763
	
	
	
	0418106725
	mathlynn@bigpond.net.au


	
	Alan Clement
	
	
	51526255
	
	0400671421
	unclem50@yahoo.com;

	
	Tracey Dear
	
	
	
	
	0427054379
	tgdear@bigpond.com;



	
	Sam McPherson
	
	
	
	
	0409149012
	sammcpherson06@hotmail.com;

	
	Peter Neal
	
	
	
	
	0407672110
	admin@houseandgift.com.au;

	
	Murray Webb
	
	
	
	
	0409551322
	mjwebb3@bigpond.com;

	
	Position Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	AFL Vic Country Football Development Manager
	Adrian Bromage


	
	
	
	51527932
	0408861768
	adrian.bromage@aflvic.com.au


	AFL Vic Trainee
	Darren Allen
	
	
	
	
	0457975697
	darren.allen@aflvic.com.au


	AFL Vic Country Football Operations Manager
	Rod Twining
	
	
	
	
	0407347727
	egfl2004@bigpond.net.au;


[image: image2.jpg]football netball east gippsland
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Address for correspondence:

General Manager

Football Netball East Gippsland Inc.

45 Gatehouse Drive. 

EASTWOOD, VIC. 3875. 
Phone: 51 527300 

Fax: 51 527303
Mobile: 0407 347727
E-mail:
egfl2004@bigpond.net.au;

Web:

www.footballnetballeastgippsland.vcfl.com.au;
          FOOTBALL NETBALL EAST GIPPSLAND INC. INDEPENDENT COMMISSIONERS 2015
	OFFICE BEARER
	NAME
	HOME 
	FAX
	WORK 
	FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	President
	Robert Ingram


	
	
	
	
	0417557155
	roin20@bigpond.com;

	Vice President 
	Andrew Powell


	
	
	
	
	0402384596
	andrew.powell@gamcorp.com.au

	Secretary


	Ian Forbes
	51526009
	
	
	
	
	ian.forbes@brownwigg.com.au;

	Treasurer 


	Ross Tucker
	
	
	
	
	0418307288
	ross.tucker@bigpond.com;

	Junior Football Development
	Andrew McNaughton
	
	
	
	
	0400694813
	andrew.mcnaughton@auspost.com.au;

	Netball
	Judy-anne Alexander


	
	
	
	
	0438230080
	jalexander@gegac.org.au


	Co-opted for 12 months
	Norm Coleman
	51522792
	
	
	
	
	normcoleman17@gmail.com


	Co-opted for 12 months
	Ric Carter
	
	
	
	
	0409523228
	randjcarter@bigpond.com;


EAST GIPPSLAND FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INC.
BAIRNSDALE & DISTRICT JUNIOR FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION INC.

OMEO DISTRICT FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INC.

BAIRNSDALE FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB INC.

DATA BASE 2015
	EGFNL OFFICE BEARERS
	NAME
	HOME PHONE


	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	VICTORIA POLICE BLUE RIBBON FOUNDATION
	Rod Twining

Nesta & Charlie Owen
Veronica Alexander

Ruth Wilson
	
	51527303
	51527300


	51527303
	0407347727

0428524415

	egfl2004@bigpond.net.au;



	BOISDALE-BRIAGOLONG

President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Netball


	Mark Landy

Brett Lanigan

Belinda Marshall
Ron Masin

Belinda Tricker or Kirsten Walkley

Matt Lee

Danny Gray

Danny Pratt

Naomi Thomas
	
	
	
	
	0427455441

0427517577

0408173374

0408475323

0408173374

0448760605

0439615246

0439357898

0400647377

0410368582


	P.O. Box 399 Maffra 3860

mgl18@bigpond.com.au; brett@gremaffra.com.au
marshall.belinda.k@edumail.vic.gov.au
ronald.masin@rabobank.com
tricker.belinda.b@edumail.vic.gov.au;

walkley.kirsten.k@edumail.vic.gov.au
mattlee2@live.com.au
I need to confirm this number

thomas.naomi.c@edumail.vic.gov.au


	LAKES ENTRANCE

President

Jnr Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach Seniors
Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball

	CLUB

Greg Dear
Ian Rowe
Michelle Baade
Anthony Wood
Michelle Baade
Michelle Baade
Anthony Woodland
Simon Cox
Dave Richardson
Matt Garbutt
Lindy Bills

	51551290

5155 5555

	51551290


	
	
	0438551788
04
0438514101
04
0438514101
0438514101
0448817489
04
0428310270
0458563013
0400561283

	greg@gregdear.com.au
bradmichellebaade@gmail.com;
anthonyw@eager.com.au;
bradmichellebaade@gmail.com;
bradmichellebaade@gmail.com;
anthony.woodland@dse.vic.gov.au;
gbbjbills@bigpond.com;


	EGFNL OFFICE BEARERS

	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	LINDENOW

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball

	CLUB

Jason Hambridge
Bronwyn Evans
Joanne Hurley
Jeremy Woodward

Scott Davidson
Brendan Woodward
Matt Whitelaw
Bec Whelan
	51571412


	51571412


	
	
	0431027654
0402507285
0400675795 

04

0420740978
04
0419553945
0419265841
0431425134
0409935666
	lindenowfnc@hotmail.com;
jason.hambridge@anz.com;
bronwynevans@hotmail.com;

bigred333@bigpond.com.au;
brendanwoodward@bigpond.com;
danabec@dodo.com.au;


	LUCKNOW

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations
Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball

	CLUB

Jock Park
Sam Johanesen
Cathy Wilcox
Danny Butler
Cathy Wilcox

Rhys Robinson
Jake St. John
Brent Isles
t.b.a.

t.b.a.
	51524898


	51524898


	
	
	0439383992
0429227903
0438461585
0402094488
0438461585
0405505854
0415611678
0411375227
04

04
	parkneander@vic.australis.com.au;
samjohanesen@hotmail.com;
swilcox1@bigpond.com;
vipdanny@bigpond.net.au;

swilcox1@bigpond.com;
rhysrobinson1234@gmail.com
jakers66@hotmail.com;


	ORBOST SNOWY ROVERS

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations

Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball

	CLUB

Royston Nettleton
John Welsh

Brad Morrison
Royston Nettleton
John Welsh

Michael Delaney
Matt Shanahan
Travis Jorgensen
Darren Vickery
Lisa Hodge
	51541505


	51543163


	
	
	0408543131
0488341486

04
0408543131
0488341486

0428651999
04
04
0409949266
0438039066
	docnet@bordernet.com.au;

j.mw.5@hotmail.com;
bradmorrison21@yahoo.com.au;
docnet@bordernet.com.au;

j.mw.5@hotmail.com;
djandclvickery@bigpond.com;



	EGFNL OFFICE BEARERS

	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball Contact

	Wayne Barnes

Sean Sroczynski

Adam Wharton

Kim Horton

Ian Kerr

Mat Butler/Ian Kerr

Darren Martin

Neil Rawlings
Paul Fleischer

Mark Kellow
Christine Selleck
	5156 1053


	
	
	
	0439 307524

0475 128374

0419699087

0418563630

0408537833

0411234041

0409431874

04
04
0417245110
	waynebarnes599@gmail.com
breamking84@hotmail.com
adam3880@hotmail.com
ckhorton@bigpond.com
seedog59@hotmail.com
burgainit@hotmail.com
dmartin@datafast.net.au
selleckhomeservices@bigpond.com;

	STRATFORD

President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach Seniors

Coach Reserves

Coach Under 18s
Coach Under 16s

Netball

	Rowan Marsden
James Slattery

Lindsay Schilg
Daryl Cooper
Lindsay Schilg
Lewis Bolton

Peter Morrison
Gavin O’Shannassy
Matt Telling
Mick Roberts

Sarah Boyd 
	51456959
51456390
51456959

	
	
	51547110

51441940
	0408561274
0447650950

0458243548

0499456390
0458243548

0437680124
0401889002
0400038752
0439069781
0409755558

0408597179
	P.O Box 103 STRATFORD
rowanmarden@bigpond.com;

slatters5@gmail.com;

lindsayschilg@icloud.com;

dcoops64@bigpond.com;
lindsayschilg@icloud.com;
lightningbolt_14@hotmail.com;
gth203@gmail.com;
gavinosh@live.com;
Tellza123@hotmail.com;
stratyswans43@hotmail.com;

sboyd742@gmail.com;

	WY YUNG

President

Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations
Coaches Seniors

Coach Reserves
Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Netball

	CLUB P.O. Box 686
Peter Johnston
Jeanette Betts
Leonie Mitchell
Tara Smith
t.b.a.
t.b.a.

Grant Mooney
Kris Wain
Neil Fleming
Will Trimnell
Belinda Street
	51522680


	51522680


	51502300
51502340
	
	0427442148
0407568757
0409388488
0429020436
04
04

04
04
04
04
0409910818
	wyyungfnc@hotmail.com;

pjohnston@grv.org.au;
wyyungfnc@hotmail.com;
production@eastvicmedia.com.au;
smith.tara.t@edumail.vic.gov.au;


	BDJFA OFFICE BEARERS
	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	BAIRNSDALE

President

Secretary
Vice President

Vice President

Vice President

G/M & Clearances
Registrations
Coordinator

Coach Under 14s
Coach Under 12s Coach Under 10s

	CLUB

Richard Evans
Bernie Eastman

Greg McCarrey

Chris Websdale

Katrina St. John
Ally Anderson
David Brakey
Michael Jones

Adrian Frith
	51524000

51530606


	51524000


	
	
	04

04
0402805109

0417108022
0411113154
0408054509
	evo3011@gmail.com
bairnsdale@sportsco.com.au;

eastman58@bigpond.com;

tim.bull@parliament.vic.gov.au
greg.mccarrey@anz.com
Chris.Websdale@sp-ausnet.com.au;

bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
allyanderson@bigpond.com;
bairnsdale@newsxpress.com.au;

michaeljones@billwyndham.com.au;
frithsplumbing@bigpond.com;

	LAKES ENTRANCE

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations
Maroon

Coach u 14 
Coach u 12
Coach u 10 
White

Coach u 14
Coach u 12 

Coach u 10

	CLUB

Greg Dear
Michelle Baade
Anthony Wood

Michelle Baade

Ray Burgess
Geoff Bottom
Jack Wescott
Matthew Garbutt
Tony Carroll

Matt Zagami

	51551290

51555555

	51551290


	
	
	0438551788
0438514101
04
0438514101

0402880424
0424909489
0409017273
0458563013
0408768267
0407170178

	greg@gregdear.com.au
bradmichellebaade@gmail.com;

anthonyw@eager.com.au;
bradmichellebaade@gmail.com;



	LINDENOW

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations
Coach u 14
Coach u 12
Coach u 10

	CLUB

Tania Lando
Jodie Crane
Royce Edwards
Margie Neal
Angelo Lando
Peter Johnson

Patrick Alexander
	51571412

51

51523679
51571833
51576295

	51571412


	515

	
	0439857416
0419339373
0437769231
0428372703
0409194182
0417380786

04
	tanange007@hotmail.com;
jodie_f01@hotmail.com
rkedwards@gmail.com;
dandmneal@skymesh.com.au
aflando@bigpond.com;



	BDJFA OFFICE BEARERS

	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	LUCKNOW

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations
Coach u 14
Coach u 12
Coach u 10

	CLUB

Nigel Swinn
Jo Swinn
Anita Hodder
Jo Swinn
Nigel Swinn
Rohan Tomkins

Dylan Mitchell

Dane Chambers

Marc Taylor
	51524898

515
515
515
515
515

515
515
515

515
	51524898


	
	
	0448794750
0448794925
0402988451
0438461585
0448794750
0427500081
0488413300
0448918379

0402988451
	info@parkvale.com.au
Bairnsdale@packsend.com.au
Bairnsdale@packsend.com.au


	ORBOST SNOWY ROVERS

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations

Coach u 14
Coach u 12
Coach u 10

	CLUB

Darren Vickery

John Welsh
Michael Ritchie
John Welsh
John Welsh

Warren Fenner
Darren Vickery
Ben Humphreys
	51541505

51542554

	51543163


	
	
	0409949266
0488341486

04
0488341486
0488341486

0409634038
0409949266
0409541816

	djandclvickery@bigpond.com;

j.mw.5@hotmail.com;
djandclvickery@bigpond.com;



	PAYNESVILLE

Senior President

Vice President

Junior Secretary

Treasurer

Junior President

Clearances

Registrations
Coach u 14

Coach u 12

Coach u 10
	CLUB

Wayne Barnes

Adam Wharton

Janelle Willmott

Chris Cook

Michael Capes

Drew Hall
Michael Wilmot


	51566154

51560345

51
51


	51567021


	
	51560894


	04
04
0413118721

04
0409356777

0418514258

0418789280

0427521514


	paynesvillefnc@gmail.com;

janellewillmott@bigpond.com;

chris.c@briageng.com.au


	BDJFA OFFICE BEARERS

	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	WY YUNG

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances
Registrations
Coach u 14
Coach u 12
Coach u 10
	CLUB PO Box 956

Brad Overend 
Jeanette Betts

Tracey Rowe

Jeanette Betts
Aaron Dyer
Steve Somerville
Michael Betts

Nathan Smith

Mark Healey


	51522680

51532246
51
51530829


	
	51523735


	51523732
	04006085180407568757
0400829829
0407568757
0427522636
0488181926
0447778757

0437102176
0400103280
	wyyungjfc@yahoo.com.au
lkoverend99@gmail.com;

bettsyandnetty@gmail.com
t.d.rowe@bigpond.com;

bettsyandnetty@gmail.com


	EGUA OFFICE BEARERS
	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	HOME FAX
	WORK PHONE
	WORK FAX
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Committee

Committee

Director of Umpiring
	Brendan Mathers
Dean Trewin
Brad Lancaster
Brad Lancaster
Ryan Worboys

Gary Quin

Russell Corrin
	
	
	
	
	0418308996
04

0417292560
0427799630
0409891859

04

0427531687
	brendanpatrick59@gmail.com;

B.Lancaster@federationtraining.edu.au
egua@live.com.au:
bryalla@vic.australis.com.au;

corrinclan@gmail.com;
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Address for correspondence:

Bernie Eastman

Secretary
P.O. Box 479. 

BAIRNSDALE, VIC. 3875. 

Mobile: 0421446603
E-mail: bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
	BAIRNSDALE

President

Secretary

General Manager
Vice President

Vice President

Vice President

Clearances

Coach Seniors

Coach Under 18s

Coach Under 16s

Director of 

Netball

A Grade Coach

B Grade Coach

C Grade Coach

17& Under Coach

15 & Under Coach

13 & Under Coach


	CLUB

Richard Evans

Bernie Eastman

Katrina St. John
Greg McCarrey

Chris Websdale

Bernie Eastman

Shaun Mooney

t.b.a.
Mel George

Heather Knight

Fran Fitzsimon
Fran Fitzsimon
Ebony Mooney

Katrina Strickland-Cohen
Yvonne Byers 

Yvonne Byers
	51524000

51531438


	51524000


	51523661


	
	0437700358

0421446603

0407094513
04
0434365144

0409902815

0421446603

0417374267

04
0448526307

0408314523

0411285955
0411285955
	evo3011@gmail.com
bairnsdale@sportsco.com.au;

eastman58@bigpond.com;

bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
greg.mccarrey@anz.com
chris.websdale@sp-ausnet.com.au;

bairnsdale@sportsco.com.au;

moosa_17@hotmail.com;

pam.mel@bigpond.com
hknight@wideband.net.au;
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	OMEO DISTRICT 

CLUB CONTACTS
	NAME
	HOME PHONE


	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	LEAGUE PRESIDENT
	Ray Gallagher
	51594404
	0427594431
	rkgags@bigpond.com;

	LEAGUE SECRETARY
	Rod Twining
	51527300
	0407347727
	egfl2004@bigpond.net.au;

	LEAGUE FINALS CO-ORDINATOR
	Brendan Ah Sam
	51591465
	0437591465
	btahsam@bigpond.com


	BRUTHEN

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances:
Registrations

Registrations

Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s
Delegates:
Netball Contact

IT User 1

IT User 2
	P.O. Box 95

Bruthen

Roger Andrew
Belinda Matthews
Andrew Redenbach
Roger Andrew
Belinda Matthews

Nicolle Deaves

Justin Saulle
Mitchell Clague
Roger Andrew

Sarah Smith

Sarah Smith
	51575714
51575484
51575714

51575484
51575714
	0429977905
0427564000
0403003381
0429977905

0458575506
0448788410
0427175275

0427175275
	kookaandsparra@gmail.com;

belinda98@bigpond.com;
belinda98@bigpond.com;

saullebrother@bigpond.com;
kookaandsparra@gmail.com;
sarz106@hotmail.com;

sarz106@hotmail.com;

	OMEO DISTRICT 

CLUB CONTACT
	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	BUCHAN 

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances:
Registrations
Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s

Delegates:

Netball Contact
IT User 1

IT User 2

	CLUB

Katie Hodge

Cassie Anderson

JulieAnn Mraz
Katie Hodge
Rowan Ingram

Chris Mathers
Dean Phelan

Peter Sandy
Cassie Anderson

Katie Hodge

Cassie Anderson
	
	0438559419

0406567012
0438559419
0438578619
04
0427867180

0406567012

0438559419

0406567012
	buchanfc@gmail.com;

hodge.katherine.a@edumail.vic.gov.au;

princess_cassie@live.com.au;
julieannmraz2@hotmail.com;
hodge.katherine.a@edumail.vic.gov.au;

dmphelan@bigpond.com;

princess_cassie@live.com.au;

hodge.katherine.a@edumail.vic.gov.au;

princess_cassie@live.com.au;

	LINDENOW STH

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances:
Registrations
Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s

Delegate:

Netball Contact

IT User 1

IT User 2
	Mick Storer
Wilma Collier

Troy Vallance
Wilma Collier
Wilfred Carter
Richard Bakos
Robert O’Keefe
Damion Blewitt
Kathy Whittingham

Jae Grumley

Kathy Whittingham

Jae Grumley
	51530825
51571383
	04
0425310599
0425310599

0417581636
04
0427809830
0403520355
0423614640

0403520355
0423614640
	wco5412@hotmail.com;

wco5412@hotmail.com;

rtbakos@bigpond.com;
leenykath@hotmail.com;

jaegrumley_18@live.com.au;
leenykath@hotmail.com;

jaegrumley_18@live.com.au;

	OMEO-BENAMBRA
President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances

Registrations

Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s

Delegates:
Netball Contact
IT User 1

IT User 2

	Susie Malcolm-Grinter

Sonya Lawlor
Aaron Mitchell
Ken Mitchell

Brendan Ahsam

David Paech
Darren Hayward
Darren Hayward
Susan Hill


	51591580
51591409
51591409
	0409521970

0429856304
0429196925
0459225967

0437591465

0412363939

0427591409
0427591409

0488554291


	mackrell_4@hotmail.com;

obfcranges2007@gmail.com
stickmans66@bigpond.com;
btahsam@bigpond.com
da.hayward@bigpond.com;
da.hayward@bigpond.com;
sgrinter@hotmail.com.au
susancrisp@bigpond.com;



	OMEO DISTRICT 

CLUB CONTACT
	NAME
	HOME PHONE
	MOBILE
	E-MAIL

	SWAN REACH

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances:
Registrations:

Registrations:
Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s

Delegate:
Netball Contact

IT User 1

IT User 2


	Michael Stephenson
Brooke Whelan
Christine Shields
Stuart Cantrill
Stuart Cantrill
Mick Stephenson

Brad Cook
Gavin Moxham
Stuart Cantrill
Peter Wheatfil

Linda Dillon
t.b.a.

	51563144
51562775

51555567
	0428293144
04
0488598664
0408562775

0408562775
0428293144
04
0401604209
0408562775
04
0411857135
04
	mcstephenson@bigpond.com;
brooke.whelan95@hotmail.com;
christineshields@gmail.com;
suzanne.cantrill@bigpond.com;

suzanne.cantrill@bigpond.com;
mcstephenson@bigpond.com;
suzanne.cantrill@bigpond.com;

carl_linda@bigpond.com;


	SWIFTS CREEK

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Clearances:

Registrations:

Coach: Seniors

Coach: U 16s

Delegates:

Netball Contact

IT User 1

IT User 2


	Marijs Last
Deanne Reid
Owen Crisp
Neil Crabtree
Neil Crabtree
Damien Tubb
Scott McCole 
Stephen Richardson
Robert Sheean

Lou-anne Mooney

Sue DeVries

Lou-anne Mooney


	51594283
51594467
51
51594498
51594498
5159 4275
51594419

51594457
51594436
	04
0447594467
04
04
0407803830

0429437460

0427594436
0429437460


	swiftscreekfnc@hotmail.com;
neil.crabtree@internode.on.net;
neil.crabtree@internode.on.net;

sharon.miles3@bigpond.com;
tve@net-tech.com.au;

Health.Promotion@omeohs.com.au;

suzannefitzpatrick@netspace.net.au;

Health.Promotion@omeohs.com.au;
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	AUSKICK CENTRES 
	NAME
	HOME PHONE


	MOBILE
	E-MAIL
	Day
	Time


	Approx #



	BAIRNSDALE


	Katrina St John
	
	0407 094 513
	bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
	Saturday
	9:00am
	60

	LAKES ENTRANCE


	Paul Etheridge
	5155 4269
	0401 067 047
	lakesentranceauskick@gmail.com
	Friday
	
	100

	LINDENOW
	Lou Blandford
	
	0409 568 250


	loublando10@bigpond.com;
	Thursday
	5:00pm


	30

	LUCKNOW


	Tania McNamara
	
	0409 293 361


	tania@bairnsdalepartyhire.com.au


	Saturday
	9:00am
	50

	OSR
	Paul Herbert
	5154 2802
	0409 542 802


	herbandkirsty@bigpond.com
	Sunday
	9:30am
	80

	PAYNESVILLE


	Eion May
	
	0409 356 777
	chris.cook@aecom.com;
	Friday
	4;30pm
	50

	STRATFORD


	Luke Clohesy
	
	0400 933 471
	lukec@eastcoastplumbing.com
	
	
	

	WY YUNG
	Shane Jackson
	
	0438 327 560
	sejacksonpainting@hotmail.com


	Sunday
	10:00am


	50

	BRUTHEN
	Adam Lonnie


	
	0408 553 376


	adamlonnie@gmail.com

	Saturday
	9:00am
	20

	BUCHAN


	Dean Phelan
	5155 9305
	0428 559 305
	dmphelan@bigpond.com
	
	
	10

	METUNG/SWAN REACH


	Simon Blake
	51564327
	0427 564 327
	Blake.simon.r@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Saturday
	9:00am
	30

	OMEO


	Sonya Lawlor
	5159 1469
	04
	obfcranges2007@gmail.com
	Sunday
	11:30 am
	20

	SWIFTS CREEK
	Ray Gallagher
	5159 4404
	04
	gallagher.raymond.c@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Monday
	3:30pm
	20

	MALLACOOTA


	Kathy Scott
	5158 0254
	
	
	
	
	10

	NOWA NOWA


	Ray Moreland
	5155 9268
	0437 366 332
	linellemo@bigpond.com
	In School
	
	50

	CANN RIVER


	Liza Spink
	5158 6464
	
	ebspink@bigpond.com
	
	
	10

	WEST BAIRNSDALE P/S


	Paul West
	5152 3516
	0421 232 629
	West.paul.w@edumail.vic.gov.au
	In School
	
	60
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